## NOTICE OF HEARINGS FOR THE STATE OF WYOMING 2024 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN

The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) requires that states receiving certain HUD funds prepare an Annual Action Plan as a component to their Five-Year Consolidated Plan. In Wyoming, this requirement applies to the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), the HOME Investment Partnership Program (HOME), and the Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG).

The State of Wyoming is preparing a Draft Action Plan for the 2024 Program Year (PY) and is seeking citizen participation and input in accordance with the state's Citizen Participation Plan. The purpose of the Annual Action Plan is to describe resources expected to be available to address the needs identified in the Consolidated Plan, describe the method for and geographic distribution of funds, describe activities it plans to undertake to address housing, homelessness, and other special needs activities and non-housing community development activities as well as describe other actions it intends to take during the next year. The Draft Plan documents will be available on our agency website as follows: Wyoming Community Development Authority (WCDA): http://www.wyomingcda.com/affordable-housing.

A meeting for the Annual Action Plan will take place on April 11, 2024 at 10:00am local time in the WCDA Board Room, 155 North Beech St., Casper, Wyoming. The building and room are ADA accessible. Attendees may also join the meeting via Zoom at:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84978803652?pwd=rRTIHzt6QYFBaBpuNqinwQYFZiuAXQ.1 You may also participate in the Public Hearing by calling 1-307-253-1019 and using PIN# 2020. TTY Relay Service is available in Wyoming by dialing 800-877-9975 (English) or 800-829-2783 (Spanish). For additional language assistance, please contact Tammy Krei at least 7 days prior to the meeting. Public comments on the Draft Annual Action Plan may be directed to:

Ms. Tammy Krei
Director of Housing & Neighborhood Development
Wyoming Community Development Authority
155 N. Beech Street
Casper, WY 82601
krei@wyomingcda.com